
General $1,593,430

Capital Outlay $391,957

Special Education $1,390,205

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.525

Owner Occupied $3.413

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.062

Special Education $0.890

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.782

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,004,537

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,004,537Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $651,872,474

Owner Occupied $85,322,470

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $99,113,097

Total $836,308,041

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

11.9

9.8%

40.3

$46,299Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 328.617

9-12 97.932

342.427

103.665

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 457.035 477.092

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 478

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

27

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 626

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 447

Educational Funds $10,486

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 449.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.0

19.8

20.2

21.1

20.9

76

2021-2022 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

Home County: Clark

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 30.486 31.000

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD  57225

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,807

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,286,933

PK Instruction $48,211

Adult Instruction $0

$606,551

$11,701

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $19,656

Non-Programmed $3,600

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $262,927

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,352,929

County $21,668

State $1,452,261

Federal $154,916

Total $3,981,774

$636,258

$0

$0

$10,000

$785,268

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$646,258 $785,268

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$9,011

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$174,218

$329,346

$381,875

$12,255

$30,201

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$70,258

$15,599

$84,501

$38,919

$144

$0

$0

$0

$15,116

$401,478

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$100,556 $0 $0

$0 $322,280 $0

$427,733 $429,388 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,073,375

$34,252

$0

$118,152

$250,256

$64,898

$0

$112,251

$0

$84,251

$22,890

$3,600

$0

$151,794

$581,335

$12,536

$0

$38,095

$84,791

$23,445

$0

$23,879

$0

$30,296

$3,638

$0

$0

$29,294

$134,900

$12,133

$0

$94,798

$18,345

$10,141

$0

$282,925

$382,018

$3,621

$1,669

$0

$0

$56,594

$276,512

$991

$0

$37,493

$5,647

$1,313

$0

$27,777

$0

$199,889

$470

$0

$0

$34,992

$227,092

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$322,280

$410,288

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,749

$0

$0

$383

$9,227

$759

$0

$0

$0

$4,001

$0

$0

$70,258

$5,853

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Clark School District 12-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$404,633 $309,803

$4,047,309 $1,269,203 $741,817Total Expenditures

$2,915,718 $827,307 $997,144 $585,083 $959,661 $92,231


