

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD 57225 Home County: Clark Area in Square Miles: 626

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	478
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	447
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	449.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	76
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.6%
District Attendance Rate	95.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.6
Number of Graduates	27

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

11.9
9.8%
40.3
1.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.2
Math	19.8
Reading	22.0
Science	21.1
Composite Score	20.9
Number Tested	21

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,807

Enrollment Data				
Aver Att	Average Daily Membersip			
РК	30.486	31.000		
KG-8	328.617	342.427		
9-12	97.932	103.665		
Total	457.035	477.092		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$10,486
* 1 1 1 1 1	. 1: £

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,004,537
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,004,537

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$651,872,474
Owner Occupied	\$85,322,470
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$99,113,097
Total	\$836,308,041

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,593,430
Capital Outlay	\$391,957
Special Education	\$1,390,205
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.525	
Owner Occupied	\$3.413	
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.062	
Special Education	\$0.890	
Capital Outlay	\$0.782	
Bond Redemption	\$0.000	
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.		

Clark School District 12-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,352,929	\$636,258	\$785,268	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$21,668	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,452,261	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$154,916	\$10,000	\$0	Food Service	\$404,633	\$309,803
Total	\$3,981,774	\$646,258	\$785,268	Other Enterprise	\$15,116	\$9,011

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,286,933	\$401,478	\$606,551	
PK Instruction	\$48,211	\$0	\$11,701	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$174,218	\$30,201	\$84,501	
Administration Services	\$329,346	\$0	\$38,919	
Fiscal Services	\$100,556	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$322,280	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$427,733	\$429,388	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$381,875	\$0	\$144	
Other Support Services	\$12,255	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$19,656	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$3,600	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$70,258	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$262,927	\$15,599	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,047,309	\$1,269,203	\$741,817	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,073,375	\$581,335	\$134,900	\$276,512	\$227,092	\$1,749
PK Instruction	\$34,252	\$12,536	\$12,133	\$991	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$118,152	\$38,095	\$94,798	\$37,493	\$0	\$383
Administration Services	\$250,256	\$84,791	\$18,345	\$5,647	\$0	\$9,227
Fiscal Services	\$64,898	\$23,445	\$10,141	\$1,313	\$0	\$759
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$322,280	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$112,251	\$23,879	\$282,925	\$27,777	\$410,288	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$382,018	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$84,251	\$30,296	\$3,621	\$199,889	\$0	\$4,001
Community Services	\$22,890	\$3,638	\$1,669	\$470	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$3,600	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$70,258
Co-Curricular	\$151,794	\$29,294	\$56,594	\$34,992	\$0	\$5,853
Total Expenditures	\$2,915,718	\$827,307	\$997,144	\$585,083	\$959,661	\$92,231

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.